
70 CONNECTOR AND ADAPTER SUBCOMPONENTS E-3.1

LSFL 126 FL ORDER CODE example

CONNECTOR TYPE END FACE ID FLANGE

M MU Connectors S Singlemode  FL Flat 125 125µm NN No Flange
L LC Connectors 1255 125.5µm FM MU Flange

126 126µm FL LC Flange

SPECIFICATION

For Zirconia Ferrules LC and MU Singlemode

Material Zirconia

Concentricity (Standard) Singlemode ≤1 micron 

Inner Diameter Tolerance Singlemode +1/-0 micron

Outer Diameter Tolerance Singlemode ±0.5 micron

Length Tolerance (No flange) 6.5 ±0.5mm (MU)
6.5 ±0.7mm (LC)

V-Groove 60/90 ±5 degrees

Note: When following SENKO recommended procedures

Zirconia Ferrule
LC Singlemode

LMFL 127 FL ORDER CODE example

CONNECTOR TYPE END FACE ID FLANGE

M MU Connectors M Multimode  FL Flat 127 127µm NN No Flange
L LC Connectors 144 144µm FM MU Flange

FL LC Flange

SPECIFICATION

For Zirconia Ferrules LC and MU Multimode

Material Zirconia

Concentricity (Standard) Multimode  ≤4 micron 

Inner Diameter Tolerance Multimode +4/-0 micron

Outer Diameter Tolerance Multimode ±1 micron

Length Tolerance (No flange) 6.5 ±0.5mm (MU)
6.5 ±0.7mm (LC)

V-Groove 60/90 ±5 degrees

Note: When following SENKO recommended procedures

Note: Custom length, inner and outer diameter dimensions 
available upon request

Zirconia Ferrule
LC Multimode

Zirconia Ferrule
MU Multimode

Zirconia Ferrule
MU Singlemode

ZIRCONIA FERRULE

LC/MU SM ZIRCONIA FERRULELC and MU Singlemode

LC ADAPTER SYMMETRICAL WITH SC FOOTPRINTLC/MU MM ZIRCONIA FERRULELC and MU Multimode


